Long Distance Voice Services
Section 1V.2.1.1.B.2 - Verizon Business Ill International Inbound Usage Charges

Termination Type/Charge
Dedicated/Local

Network
Location Switched Connection
Anguilla $0.5300 $0.5000
Antigua (Barbuda) $0.8127 $0.7721
Argentina $1.1844 $1.1252
Aruba $1.3378 $1.2709
Australia (Including Tasmania) $0.7371 $0.7002
Austria $1.0290 $0.9776
Bahamas $1.1886 $1.1292
Bahrain $0.7875 $0.7481
Barbados $0.8127 $0.7721
Belgium $0.4599 $0.4369
Bermuda $0.6395 $0.6075
Bolivia $1.9100 $1.8145
Brazil $0.7025 $0.6673
Canada $0.19220514 $0.04881825
Cayman Islands $0.8127 $0.7721
Chile $0.5544 $0.5267
China $1.1939 $1.1342
Colombia $0.6332 $0.6015
Costa Rica $1.6076 $1.5272
Croatia $0.5300 $0.5000
Cyprus $1.8092 $1.7187
Czech Republic $0.8127 $0.7721
Denmark $0.8064 $0.7661
Dominican Republic $0.6458 $0.6135
Ecuador $2.3342 $2.2174
Egypt $0.8628 $0.7167
El Salvador $2.0276 $1.9262
Estonia $0.8127 $0.7721
Fiji Island $0.9200 $0.8700
Finland $0.7434 $0.7062
France $0.5355 $0.5087
Germany $0.5166 $0.4908
Greece $0.8190 $0.7781
Grenada (including Carriacou) $0.8847 $0.8405
Guatemala $1.4385 $1.3666
Guyana $2.2575 $2.1446
Hong Kong $0.8474 $0.8050

Hungary $0.8127 $0.7721



Iceland

India

Indonesia
Ireland

Israel

Italy

Jamaica

Japan

Korea, Republic of
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macau

Malaysia
Marshall Islands
Mexico
Netherlands
Netherlands Antilles
Nevis

New Zealand
Nicaragua
Norway
Panama

Peru

Philippines
Poland

Portugal (including Azores and Madiera Islands)

Qatar
Romania
Russia
Saudi Arabia
Singapore
Slovakia
Slovenia
South Africa

Spain (including Balearic Islands, Canary Islands,

Ceuta, and Melilla)
St. Kitts
St. Lucia

St. Vincent/Grenadines

Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan

Thailand
Trinidad/Tobago

$1.4716
$1.1939
$1.0994
$0.6584
$0.7434
$0.6458
$0.8253
$0.6773
$0.5954
$0.8127
$0.4253
$0.9745
$0.7434
$1.1340
$0.2961
$0.4725
$1.4385
$0.8787
$0.7371
$1.1445
$0.7938
$0.6458
$2.0323
$0.7245
$1.2101
$0.6458
$3.6750
$0.9555
$0.8686
$0.5300
$0.7749
$0.8127
$0.5300
$0.9356
$0.6458

$0.8787
$1.1144
$0.8847
$0.7434
$0.5418
$0.7938
$0.8663
$0.8127

$1.3980
$1.1342
$1.0444
$0.6254
$0.7062
$0.6135
$0.7840
$0.6434
$0.5656
$0.7721
$0.4040
$0.9258
$0.7062
$1.0773
$0.2813
$0.4489
$1.3666
$0.8348
$0.7002
$1.0873
$0.7541
$0.6135
$1.9307
$0.6883
$1.1496
$0.6135
$3.4913
$0.9077
$0.8251
$0.5000
$0.7362
$0.7721
$0.5000
$0.8888
$0.6135

$0.8348
$1.0586
$0.8405
$0.7062
$0.5147
$0.7541
$0.8229
$0.7721



Turkey

Turks and Caicos Islands
Ukraine

United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
Uruguay

Venezuela

Vietnam

$1.1498
$0.8946
$0.5300
$0.9660
$0.3497
$1.3860
$0.9293
$1.1939

$1.0923
$0.8499
$0.5000
$0.9177
$0.3322
$1.3167
$0.8828
$1.1342
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