	Termination Type/Charge	
		Dedicated/Local
Lagation	Switched	Network
Location	Switched	Connection
Anguilla	\$0.5300	\$0.5000
Antigua (Barbuda)	\$0.8127	\$0.7721
Argentina	\$1.1844	\$1.1252
Aruba	\$1.3378	\$1.2709
Australia (Including Tasmania)	\$0.7371	\$0.7002
Austria	\$1.0290	\$0.9776
Bahamas	\$1.1886	\$1.1292
Bahrain	\$0.7875	\$0.7481
Barbados	\$0.8127	\$0.7721
Belgium	\$0.4599	\$0.4369
Bermuda	\$0.6395	\$0.6075
Bolivia	\$1.9100	\$1.8145
Brazil	\$0.7025	\$0.6673
Canada	\$0. 1922 <u>0514</u>	\$0. <u>0488</u> 1825
Cayman Islands	\$0.8127	\$0.7721
Chile	\$0.5544	\$0.5267
China	\$1.1939	\$1.1342
Colombia	\$0.6332	\$0.6015
Costa Rica	\$1.6076	\$1.5272
Croatia	\$0.5300	\$0.5000
Cyprus	\$1.8092	\$1.7187
Czech Republic	\$0.8127	\$0.7721
Denmark	\$0.8064	\$0.7661
Dominican Republic	\$0.6458	\$0.6135
Ecuador	\$2.3342	\$2.2174
Egypt	\$0.8628	\$0.7167
El Salvador	\$2.0276	\$1.9262
Estonia	\$0.8127	\$0.7721
Fiji Island	\$0.9200	\$0.8700
Finland	\$0.7434	\$0.7062
France	\$0.5355	\$0.5087
Germany	\$0.5166	\$0.4908
Greece	\$0.8190	\$0.7781
Grenada (including Carriacou)	\$0.8847	\$0.8405
Guatemala	\$1.4385	\$1.3666
		\$2.1446
Guyana Kong	\$2.2575	
Hong Kong	\$0.8474	\$0.8050
Hungary	\$0.8127	\$0.7721

Iceland	\$1.4716	\$1.3980
India	\$1.1939	\$1.1342
Indonesia	\$1.0994	\$1.0444
Ireland	\$0.6584	\$0.6254
Israel	\$0.7434	\$0.7062
Italy	\$0.6458	\$0.6135
Jamaica	\$0.8253	\$0.7840
Japan	\$0.6773	\$0.6434
Korea, Republic of	\$0.5954	\$0.5656
Lithuania	\$0.8127	\$0.7721
Luxembourg	\$0.4253	\$0.4040
Macau	\$0.9745	\$0.9258
Malaysia	\$0.7434	\$0.7062
Marshall Islands	\$1.1340	\$1.0773
Mexico	\$0.2961	\$0.2813
Netherlands	\$0.4725	\$0.4489
Netherlands Antilles	\$1.4385	\$1.3666
Nevis	\$0.8787	\$0.8348
New Zealand	\$0.7371	\$0.7002
Nicaragua	\$1.1445	\$1.0873
Norway	\$0.7938	\$0.7541
Panama	\$0.6458	\$0.6135
Peru	\$2.0323	\$1.9307
Philippines	\$0.7245	\$0.6883
Poland	\$1.2101	\$1.1496
Portugal (including Azores and Madiera Islands)	\$0.6458	\$0.6135
Qatar	\$3.6750	\$3.4913
Romania	\$0.9555	\$0.9077
Russia	\$0.8686	\$0.8251
Saudi Arabia	\$0.5300	\$0.5000
Singapore	\$0.7749	\$0.7362
Slovakia	\$0.8127	\$0.7721
Slovenia	\$0.5300	\$0.5000
South Africa	\$0.9356	\$0.8888
Spain (including Balearic Islands, Canary Islands, Ceuta, and Melilla)	\$0.6458	\$0.6135
St. Kitts	\$0.8787	\$0.8348
St. Lucia	\$1.1144	\$1.0586
St. Vincent/Grenadines	\$0.8847	\$0.8405
Sweden	\$0.7434	\$0.7062
Switzerland	\$0.5418	\$0.5147
Taiwan	\$0.7938	\$0.7541
Thailand	\$0.8663	\$0.8229
Trinidad/Tobago	\$0.8127	\$0.7721

Turkey	\$1.1498	\$1.0923
Turks and Caicos Islands	\$0.8946	\$0.8499
Ukraine	\$0.5300	\$0.5000
United Arab Emirates	\$0.9660	\$0.9177
United Kingdom	\$0.3497	\$0.3322
Uruguay	\$1.3860	\$1.3167
Venezuela	\$0.9293	\$0.8828
Vietnam	\$1.1939	\$1.1342